
Here’s how our organization compares with the  
demographics of the community

Age Bracket
21 - 30

31 - 40

41 - 50

51+

16%

24%

28%

28%

of Peel’s population were born outside  
of Canada (2021 Stats Can)52%

Immigration
of survey respondents were born  
outside of Canada50%

We All Count!
Workforce Census 2022 Organizational Results

 Christian 46%
 No religion 15%
 Hindu 6%
 Sikh 6% 
 Spiritual 6%

Top 5 Belief Systems 

55% 
participation 

rate

  People Leaders

11% 
of survey  

respondents identify 
as 2SLGBTQ+*

22% 
of survey respondents 

identify as having  
a disability

81% 
of survey  

respondents are 
caregivers**

A snapshot of our organization. To view the full report visit: PeelRegion.ca/Diversity

 * 2SLGBTQ+ - Lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer, two-spirit and other identities along the gender spectrum.
 ** Caregiver refers to an individual’s personal status as having dependents. Dependents include child(ren), person(s) with disability and/or elderly person(s).
 *** Respondents were not required to answer all questions, respondents could “skip” questions (as totals don’t always add up to 100%).
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Gender Identity

64%

28%

3%

Woman 

Man

Non-Binary

Region of Peel  
census data, 2021

Peel Region staff

Identify as 
BIPOC

Numbers below are included in the BIPOC  
(Black, Indigenous, People of Colour) percentage.

69%

52%

Identify as South Asian
(Bangladeshi, Indian (India),   

Pakistani, Punjabi or Sri Lankan)

Identify as Black
(African American, Congolese, 

Haitian or Nigerian)

Southeast Asian  
(Malaysian, Filipino, Vietnamese, 

Cambodian, Laotian, or Thai)

54%

17%

14%

14%

9%

7%

Identify as East Asian
(Chinese, Japanese, Korean)

7%

5%

Identify as Middle Eastern
Arab (Egyptian, Jordian,  

Palestinian or Saudi Arabian)

Identify as Latin American
(Costa Rican, Columbian or Chilean)

5%

2%

3%

2%

Immigration

54% 
of people leaders

 were born outside  
of Canada

GenderWoman
60%

Man
35%

Non-Binary 
1.4%

White
60%

BIPOC
36%

Race


